RESOLUTION NO. 2025-171
CURRENT ESTIMATE NO. 2- FINAL AND CHANGE ORDER NO.1
FOR HORNBERGER AVENUE PUMP STATION TO MALLARD CREEK PUMP STATION
SANITARY FORCE MAIN TO
MAC-ROSE CONTRACTORS, INC.
85 RIDGE ROAD, BROWNS MILLS, NJ 08015

WHEREAS, the Township Water and Sewer Engineer, Lionel Galipot, received the bids on
May 21, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Council awarded the contract to Mac-Rose Contractors, Inc. by Resolution 2024-
141 on June 19, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Jack B. Nagle, PE, of Richard A. Alaimo Associates of Engineers has
recommended Current Estimate No. 2 Final in the amount of $12,687.80 and Change Order No. 1 a
decrease of ($32,500.00), see Schedule A attached; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Township of Florence accepts the recommendation of the
Engineer, Jack B. Nagle, PE, of Richard A. Alaimo Associates of Engineers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Township of Florence,
County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that Current Estimate No. 2-Final and Change Order No.1
for the Hornberger Avenue Pump Station to Mallard Creek Pump Station Sanitary Force Main are
hereby approved.

sk 3k ok sk ok ok okosk ok ok sk ok skosk sk sk sk okok sk ok skosksk sk sk okok
Certification of Funds by CFO:
Account # C-06-23-011-200-000 Amount
WS Capital
Ordinance No. 2023-11 Current Estimate No. 2 Final $12,687.80
Change Order No. 1 ($32,500.00)

Michelle Chiemiego r)
Chief Financial Officer

sk 3k sk o sk ok ook sk sk 3k sk sk sk sk sk skosk ok % ok ok ok sk ok ook ok ok

I, NANCY L. ERLSTON, CLERK of the Township of Florence, County of Burlington, State
of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the certification of available funds has been provided to the
governing body and that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution approved by Township Council

at their September 3, 2025 meeting. 5
. )

Nancy L. Erl#u)n, RMC
Township Clérk

Note: This Resolution authorizes payment of Current Estimate No 2 Finai and Chenge Order No. 1.




PesoLution 2.02.8-171
“Senepure A

Richard A. Alaimo Association of Engineers

200 High Street, Mt. Holly, New Jersey 08060 Tel: 609-267-8310 Fax: 609-267-7452

August 18, 2025

Mr. Thomas A. Sahol, Administrator
Township of Florence
711 Broad Street
Florence, New Jersey 08518
Re:  Township of Florence
Hornberger Pump Station to Mallard Creek
Pump Station Sanitary Force Main
Current Estimate No. 2 — Final and
Change Order No. 1
Contract No. 2023-1
Our File No. C-0370-0194-000

Dear Mr. Sahol:

Please find enclosed Voucher and Current Estimate No. 2 - Final in the amount of $12,687.80
payable to Mac-Rose Contractors, Inc. for work performed on the above captioned project. We
recommend payment as indicated to be approved at the next meeting. Certified Payroll Reports and
Monthly Praject Workforce Report will follow under separate cover.

[n addition, please find enclosed four (4) copies of Change Order No. | for approval at your
next meeting. This Change Order No. | provides for quantity adjustments to complete this project.
Note, this change order should be approved prior to your approval of payment for the above Current
Estimate No. 2 - Final. Please return three (3) executed copies to our office for distribution and
retain one (1) copy for your records.

Should there be any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at this office.
Very truly yours,

RICHARD A. ALAIMO ASSOCIATION
OF ENGINEERS

Jagk B. Nagle, P.E., :
ssociate
Construction Manager

JBN/dal

Enclosures

cclenc: Kent Jones, Director, Florence Township Water & Sewer Department
Nancy L. Erlston, RMC, Township Clerk, Township of Florence
R. A, Alaimo Associates Field Services Department

L #Projects\C03700194001'CorrespiLTR Sahol CE #2-Final & CO #1 docx

- Consulting Engineers -

Civil » Structural e Mechanical o Blecirical o Emvironmental & P



RICHARD A. ALAIMO ASSOCIATES
Consulting Engineers
200 High Street

Mount Holly, NJ 08060
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Date: July 28, 2025 No.: 1
To: Mac-Rose Contractors, Inc. Project Hornberger PS to Mallard Creek Force Main
85 Ridg Road Project No. C0370-0194-001
Browns Mills, NJ 08015 Owner: Township of Florence

Contract No:  2023-1
In accordance with NJAC 5:34-4 et. seq. and with the provisions of the Standard Specifications for the above
Contract, you are hereby advised of the following changes in the Contract quantities, or in the case of

supplementary work, you agree to its performance by your firm at the prices stated.

Nature and Reason of Change:

4 Test pits -6 Units @ $250.00/UN ($1,500.00)
5 Uniformed traffic directors, Allowance -1 @ $5000,00 ($5,000.00)
9 6" 11-%°bend, PVC -1 Units @ $1,000.00/UN ; ($1,000.00)
16  Governmental permit fees, Allowance -1 @ $5000.00 {($5,000.00)
18  Utility relocation, Allowance -1 @$20,000.00 w ($20,000.00)
Amount of Original Contract: $201,390.00

Amount of Contract with Previous Change Order Adjustments: $201,390.00
Adjustment Based on Change Order No. 1 ($32,500.00)

Adjusted Contract Total -16.1%  $168,890.00

The time provided for completion in the contract remains the same . This document shall become an amendment

to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
J

— & £
ACCEPTER. [/
P /
S %)%/ 95
e RO; segitracto ’_’/131& Date:
A

Engineer ' Date:

Township of Florence Date:




Purchase Order VOUCHERPURCHASE

Township of i e s o

F L OREN CE "Fax Exompt No. 21-0000823

Municipal Complex, 711 Broad Street, Florence, NJ 08518-2323 - (609) 499-2525

FAX (609) 499-1186
Ventlor No Date July 28, 2025
v ‘Mac-Rose Coniractors, Inc. i
s 85Ridge Road h
d Browns Mills, NJ 08013 5
o t
r o
DESCRIPTION TOTAL CO8T
Hornberger Pump Station to Mallard Creek Force Main
Contract No. 2023-1
Current Estimate No. 2 - Final, atiached, for period ending April 30, 2025 $12,687.80
. ji:hmsmﬂkotum this sopy with your invoice to Finanos Department for Prompt Paymaent

Byace Betow To Be ¥illed Cut By Munlcipst Offielals

Horing knowledgs of the fhets, oerlify that the poods hev bees revedved or the
wrvicts rendered

Notion: Msetings are Mold 1ot and 316 Wednesdiy of Bach Month.
All Vouchers st be revebd by S Fomsace Depaittiont
<Ko Laswr Saun 7 Workthog Diye Prosoding Dese of Mosting




08°L89°ZIS -

3qBARg MON JuUnocwy

saouiiuy [ediug

0T 70T°951$ pied A[STOIAS1{ JUNOWY $537]
00°068°851% S1BWNST S1Y ] 3]qRATJ JUNOWY JON 21a1duio ) WA 207001
00°0% pauIRIdY %) SSU]
00°068°891% ajewsy [2I10] 1BPINSS Ag Payooyy
00°0$ (2p1S 251940y 295} paidanoy [eULIEy [ep/Ngf Ag pasedald
00°068'891$ SIS 10B[{UOYD U0 AN(J [B10]
241 JO AJBUISS 133400 puT ony B dq 03 FuroB200] 2yl A0 ARy o
00°068°891% 00°005'6% 00°06€°651S 00°068°891%
00°000°0Z8 v i Souemoly ‘uoueoops Anun| 81
00'000°5S v 1- 22ueMO[[Y ‘$39} 1uad jejusuwiuoA0n) 91
0000015 NN I- DA PURQ o%-11.,9] 6
00'000°S$ v 1- 9DUBMO] | 'SIOIDIIP DIjjR1} POULIOIUN) S
0070578 NN 9" sudsay] ¢
[# J9pa() MBusy)
00°0% %0 00°0S %0 0008 %0 00°000°0Z% 00°000°02% v 1 SOUBMO[[Y “UOIEO[RI AUIBN 81!
00°000°CS %001 00°000°78 %001 0008 %0 00°000'T$ 00°000°CS dd I 9oL Paxiy ‘UOHEBIUBWNGOP INCJSO]D 10B[UOT £l
00°0% %0 00°0S %0 00°0% %0 00°000°¢S 00°000°5S v 1 2oUBMO[Y ‘S50 HULS BIUSWILISAOD 9l
00°000°SS %001 00°000°S% %001 00708 %0 00°000°SS 00°000°S% ST 1 SUONRIOISIY Sl
00°005°1S %001 00708 %50 00°005°1S %001 00700518 00°005°1% ST 1 S]oYuBW SURSIXD 0) UoKddUUOD| b
00°000°SS 1 00°005°78 0¢'0 00°005°Z8 050 00°000°5% 00°000°¢$ NN i JjoyueLl Jotdl iy £1
00°000°1S ] 0008 0 00°000°1§ 1 00°000'1$ 00000718 NN i DAd 'PURq .06.9] 21
00°000°9% 9 0008 0 00°000°9 9 00°000'9% 00°000°1$ NN 9 DAd ‘PU=q oSy 49 I
00°000'18 1 0008 0 00°000°1 S 1 00°000'1$ 00°000"1% NO I OAd ‘PU2q %77 .9 Ol
00°000°1$ 1 00°0S 0 00°000°1$ 1 00°000'T$ 00°000°1% NN rA DAd PUqo%-11.9] 6
00°000°LL8 %001 00708 %0 00°000°LES %001 00°000°LES 00°000°L€3 $7 [ QQH 4q pajjeasut “utew 5210} IJAH .9 8
00°06£'£68 698 00°0% 0 00'D6€°€6% 6¥8 00°06£°€6S 000113 47 6¥8 ulelt 30103 DAd .9 L
00°000°S% %001 00°0% %0 00'000°SS 2001 00°000°S$ 00°006°5$ $1 ! 214en Jo uond0.d pur doUBUSIUIR 9
0008 %0 0008 %0 0008 %0 00°000°SS 00°000°5% v ! 30UBMO[[Y 'SIOIAMIP JLJEL PIULIOJTIUNY S
00°000°1% 4 00°0% 0 00°000'1$ 4 00°005°C8 000578 N ol SHA 1S9 14
0000528 %001 0008 %0 00700528 %001 00°005°Z8 0000573 S1 1 aus Suued)) ¢
0070057 %001 00°0% %0 00°005°T8 %001 00°005°ZS 00°005'TS ST ] ]ORUOI AWIPSS %y U010 tosdwd | 7
00°000°S$ %001 00°08 %0 00°000°¢S %001 00°000°5S 00°000°SS S | UOHEBZIIQON I
junowy Anusndy Jjunowy Anuend) unowy Amusngd) ERTEE 3d1ag Apusnd wondudsag| ‘oN
papua)xy nun ay
23%(] 03 parajdmo)) HI04 jusmARg JUa1In)) sjuaudeg SNOIASLY 330 JpB0U0D
00°06¢° 1078 JUnowy 1eRUOT) asey
yTOCA e vondjdwo)y STO80 N ‘SN susmoag §IS80 FN 2ouai0iy
sAe(] Jepusie)) 06 uone|dwo)) Joj Wi ] pBoy 3Py S8 132.43G pvoag 11
Y1060 2eQ ueg 301 “SI033VIIUD)) ISOY-DBA] dnfsusmo j U0 UMD
11030B1UO)) UIBJA] 3310,] HIAID) PIBJRIA 0} S4 Ja8uoquaoy  0afoiyg
. SUsTILG e Aewnsg 09080 N ‘AIIOH JUNOJA]
feulg-g # Ppewinsy 1-€207  ON WBRBUCT ALVIWLLSH INTYUND 332.38 Y31H 007
STIBERD “BuIpug poudd  100-¥61-0LE-D S'ON 100f0id 40080 ONWIVIY




SNYVHTE

el L»@QuQr sy

" - ~ “u

“3h] ‘SA0)IAIUC)) ISOYP-TEIA

Y JTIAR RN B BPEAS D

FUDLLIYG 31 80D

w4 BYy PR B DR .

b R U 3

SYan B U PO

2

P8 AT TIE G D o

gy 1

3105y DATIRE A Jo D INIRS Do DA
.\w;‘wu«v m&awwwwww

i3 g AR g

§ iRy
i

BELIRITHE MAEEY {1 Y

ALYNILSH HBOA

SHL GILTUWWOD NG

GaYH N

s

JAVBLLEA
BOERS
(v M

iy

SLMTIN
jE e AR

S ¥LY

sy
N

s, JOMHGY

Ny

¢

LW AR AHOINAAN §IVIRA




